the registration process is 4-6 
weeks. Sponsors will receive an Arkansas Administrative Statewide Information 
System (AASIS) vendor ID number once the process is finished. 

4. HOW MUCH INCENTIVE FUNDING WILL BE PROVIDED AND WHEN?  
• An incentive amount of $3,500.00 USD (Three Thousand, Five-Hundred U.S. Dollars) 

will be awarded to the sponsor (up to 100 apprentices per employer and up to 10 
employers per sponsor). 

• Payment will not be made until satisfactory completion of an apprentice’s 90-day 
retention period in an eligible Registered Apprenticeship Program.